

**MAIN CASE No.Writ Petition No.11747 of 2019**

<b>Sl. No.</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
	16.04.2026	<p><b><u>NBK, J</u></b></p> <p><b><u>I.A.No.1 of 2025 (Review I.A.)</u></b></p> <p>When the matter is taken up for hearing, it is submitted that Mr.M.V.Durga Prasad, learned counsel for respondent No.2 has given up Vakalat.</p> <p>Mr.Vanam Vishwanatham, learned counsel submits that he has filed the Vakalat for respondent No.2.</p> <p>Registry is directed to verify the same and print his name in place of Mr.M.V.Durga Prasad.</p> <p>Post the matter on 24.06.2026 along with W.P.No.13819 of 2005.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b><u>NBK, J</u></b> mrm</p>	Transferred to i-order before corrections